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YOUR DIARY

Thursday 19 October
PTA Glow Disco

Nursery to Year 2 4:15pm — 5:30pm
Year 3 to Year 6 5:45pm — 7:00pm

School Dates 2023-2024
Autumn Term 1

Tuesday 5 September —
Friday 20 October

Autumn Term 2

Monday 30 October — Friday 22
December

Spring Term 1

Monday 8 January — Friday 16
February

Spring Term 2

Monday 26 February — Thursday 28

March

Summer Term 1

Monday 15 April — Friday 24 May
Summer Term 2

Monday 3 June — Friday 19 July
Additional Holidays

Thursday 2 May — Polling Day
Friday 3 May — Staff Inset Day
Monday 4 May — Bank Holiday
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We are very grateful to all of you in our wider school community for your harvest donations
this week. Year 4 set the tone with a musical harvest assembly, and we collected an
enormous amount of food for the Salvation Army in Shaw. It felt appropriate to make this
charitable donation to a local foodbank that will benefit people in need of support in our
immediate community.

Mrs Gemma Croston

Headteacher

PTA GLOW DISCO 19 OCTOBER — TICKETS ON SALE NOW

The PTA will be holding a Glow Disco on Thursday 19 October. Tickets, at £3.00 each
including refreshments and glow stick , can be purchased via pta-events .co.uk only. The
timing of the event is 4.15pm — 5.30pm Nursery to Year 2 and 5.45pm to 7pm Years 3 to
6.

HOME SCHOOL COMMUNICATION

As our routine has tightened in the morning, with
the doors opening at 8:40am and closing at 8:45am
for registration, we will be introducing a new
avenue of communication.

Your child will be bringing home a home school
communication book within their book bags. While
it is not essential for you to write regular messages,
it will be a useful vehicle to pass on important
messages from home about your child that you may
not have time to relay to your child’s class teacher
in the morning.

If you require an appointment to speak to your
child’s teacher with any concerns, of course you can
still contact the office to arrange an appointment
outside of the school day.
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